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(DIQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Doctor told you have diabetes 

DIQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2 0.02 2 0.02 

1 : �Yes 528 5.04 530 5.06 

2 : No 9861 94.18 10391 99.25 

3 : Borderline 78 0.74 10469 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 10470 100.00 
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Age when first told you had diabetes 

DID040G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9942 94.96 9942 94.96 

1 : Enter number 512 4.89 10454 99.85 

2 : Less than 1 year 10 0.10 10464 99.94 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10465 99.95 

9 : Don't know 5 0.05 10470 100.00 
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Number of years of age 

DID040Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9958 95.11 9958 95.11 

1 to 88 512 4.89 10470 100.00 
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Taking insulin now 

DIQ050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2 0.02 2 0.02 

1 : Yes 148 1.41 150 1.43 

2 : No 10319 98.56 10469 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 10470 100.00 
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How long taking insulin 

DID060G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10322 98.59 10322 98.59 

1 : Enter number (of months or years) 143 1.37 10465 99.95 

2 : Less than 1 month 2 0.02 10467 99.97 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10468 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 10470 100.00 
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Number of �mos/yrs taking insulin 

DID060Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10327 98.63 10327 98.63 

1 9 0.09 10336 98.72 

2 13 0.12 10349 98.84 

3 9 0.09 10358 98.93 

4 11 0.11 10369 99.04 

5 9 0.09 10378 99.12 

6 13 0.12 10391 99.25 

7 5 0.05 10396 99.29 

8 6 0.06 10402 99.35 

9 6 0.06 10408 99.41 

10 13 0.12 10421 99.53 

11 4 0.04 10425 99.57 

12 6 0.06 10431 99.63 

13 2 0.02 10433 99.65 

14 1 0.01 10434 99.66 

15 8 0.08 10442 99.73 

16 1 0.01 10443 99.74 

17 2 0.02 10445 99.76 

18 2 0.02 10447 99.78 

19 1 0.01 10448 99.79 

20 6 0.06 10454 99.85 

22 1 0.01 10455 99.86 

23 1 0.01 10456 99.87 

25 2 0.02 10458 99.89 

27 1 0.01 10459 99.89 

28 2 0.02 10461 99.91 

30 3 0.03 10464 99.94 

32 3 0.03 10467 99.97 

34 1 0.01 10468 99.98 

35 1 0.01 10469 99.99 

42 1 0.01 10470 100.00 
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Unit of measure (month/year) 

DIQ060U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10327 98.63 10327 98.63 

1 : Months 19 0.18 10346 98.82 

2 : Years 124 1.18 10470 100.00 
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Take diabetic pills to lower blood sugar 

DIQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9942 94.96 9942 94.96 

1 : Yes 341 3.26 10283 98.21 

2 : No 184 1.76 10467 99.97 

9 : �Don't know 3 0.03 10470 100.00 
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Diabetes affected eyes/had retinopathy 

DIQ080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9959 95.12 9959 95.12 

1 : Yes 130 1.24 10089 96.36 

2 : No 373 3.56 10462 99.92 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10463 99.93 

9 : Don't know 7 0.07 10470 100.00 
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Ulcer/sore not healed within 4 weeks 

DIQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6985 66.71 6985 66.71 

1 : Yes 145 1.38 7130 68.10 

2 : No 3337 31.87 10467 99.97 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10468 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 10470 100.00 
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Numbness in hands/feet-past 3 mos 

DIQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6985 66.71 6985 66.71 

1 : Yes 769 7.34 7754 74.06 

2 : No 2713 25.91 10467 99.97 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 10469 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 10470 100.00 
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Numbness in hands, feet or both 

DIQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9701 92.66 9701 92.66 

1 : Hands 339 3.24 10040 95.89 

2 : Feet 185 1.77 10225 97.66 

3 : �Both 245 2.34 10470 100.00 
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Pain/tingling in hands/feet - past 3 mos 

DIQ120 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6985 66.71 6985 66.71 

1 : Yes 754 7.20 7739 73.92 

2 : No 2723 26.01 10462 99.92 

7 : Refused 3 0.03 10465 99.95 

9 : Don't know 5 0.05 10470 100.00 
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Pain/tingling in hands,feet or both 

DIQ130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9716 92.80 9716 92.80 

1 : Hands 336 3.21 10052 96.01 

2 : Feet 190 1.81 10242 97.82 

3 : Both 228 2.18 10470 100.00 
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Pain in either leg while walking 

DIQ140 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6985 66.71 6985 66.71 

1 : Yes 887 8.47 7872 75.19 

2 : No 2590 24.74 10462 99.92 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 10464 99.94 

9 : Don't know 6 0.06 10470 100.00 
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Pain in calf or calves 

DIQ150 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9583 91.53 9583 91.53 

1 : Yes 515 4.92 10098 96.45 

2 : No 370 3.53 10468 99.98 

9 : Don't know 2 0.02 10470 100.00 
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